

NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION ADMINISTRATION "The 1st Performance Governance System-Institutionalized National Government Agency"



JUL 24 2025

NOTICE OF AWARD

CEPALCO ENERGY SERVICES CORPORATION

#44 CEPALCO Bldg. T. Chaves St., Brgy. 4 (Pob.), Cagayan De Oro City (Capital), Misamis Oriental

Attention: Mr. Pamfilo V. Monteiro

President and Authorized Representative

Subject: Procurement for the Supply and Delivery of the 2026-2027

RPH Conductor Requirements of the Member Electric

Cooperatives of Region Three (PB-ITB-R3-3-2025)

Dear CEPALCO Energy Services Corporation:

This is to inform CEPALCO Energy Services Corporation ("CESCO") that it has passed the Post-Qualification Evaluation for the Procurement of the Supply and Delivery of the 2026-2027 Conductor Requirements of the Member ECs of Region Three (PB-ITB-R3-3-2025) under the National Electrification Administration's (NEA) Regional Procurement Hub Program. Thus, CESCO is **awarded** the contract for PB-ITB-R3-3-2025 in accordance with its Total Bid Price, as follows:

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Price/Cost Per Unit in PHP (Inclusive of F&H, VAT and all other costs)	Total Cost in PHP (Inclusive of F&H, VAT and all other costs)	
Α	Conductor, Bare, ACSR #1/0, AWG 6/1 (Meters)	403,000	PHP 59.90	PHP 24,139,700.00	
В	Conductor, Bare, ACSR #2/0, AWG 6/1 (Meters)	454,000	PHP 73.75	PHP 33,482,500.00	
С	Conductor, Bare, ACSR #3/0, AWG 6/1 (Meters)	9,000	PHP 80.00	PHP 720,000.00	
D	Conductor, Bare, ACSR #4/0, AWG 6/1 (Meters)	673,000	PHP 117.95	PHP 79,380,350.00	
TOTAL	TOTAL BID PHP137,722,550.0				

Accordingly, CESCO is required to post Performance Securities payable to the Member ECs in accordance with the forms and amounts specified under IB Clause 21.2 of the Bidding Documents within fifteen (15) days from receipt of this Notice. For reference, the Member ECs respective portions of the Total Contract Price are computed as follows:







Member ECs	Member ECs' Respective Portion of the Total Contract Price	
AURELCO	PHP 2,148,300.00	
NEECO I	PHP 9,805,250.00	
NEECO II – A 1	PHP 19,705,050.00	
NEECO II – A 2	PHP 32,839,650.00	
PELCO I	PHP 119,800.00	
PELCO II	PHP 3,234,400.00	
PELCO III	PHP 10,024,000.00	
PENELCO	PHP 3,066,700.00	
PRESCO	PHP 6,949,000.00	
SAJELCO	PHP 1,778,500.00	
TARELCO I	PHP 6,105,100.00	
TARELCO II	PHP 3,245,000.00	
ZAMECO I	PHP 32,139,050.00	
ZAMECO II	PHP 6,562,750.00	
Total Contract Price	PHP137,722,550.00	

Failure to provide the required Performance Securities shall constitute sufficient ground for the immediate cancellation of this award and forfeiture of the Bid Securities.

Please confirm your agreement by signing the space provided below.

Truly yours,

ANTONIO MARVANO C. ALMEDA
Head of Procuring Entity (HOPE)

Authorized Representative

NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION ADMINISTRATION Office of the Administrator

NEA-08270407

Conforme:

PAMFILO V. MONTEIRO

Authorized Representative

CEPALCO Energy Services Corporation

Date: